

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23118-23119/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in DBCMA No.
1923/2006 & DBCMA No. 2207/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SANTOSH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim stay.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master