

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23118-23119/2007

SANTOSH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. R.P. Goyal states that he has not received dasti notice. Office

has to verify the fact, if it is not issued, issue fresh notice at the earliest.

List the matter on 7.5.2008.

.SHAH)

(S.G

istrar

Reg