

☐
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23118-23119/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in DBCMA No.1923/2006
& DBCMA No.2207/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SANTOSH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is otherwise ready for hearing, let
it be listed for final disposal.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar