

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) N  
o(s).  
23118-23119/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2007  
in DBCMA No. 1923/2006,18/09/2007 in DBCMA No. 2207/2006 passed by  
the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SANTOSH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND GUPTA  
(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Shrma, Adv.  
Ms. Monica, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Interim order passed on 14th December, 2007  
shall continue.  
Respondent shall continue to pay the interim  
maintenance in favour of the appellant (wife) and the  
children. The respondent shall also not evict the  
appellant or children from the house in question.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.09.02  
16:51:11 IST  
Reason:

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
COURT MASTER