

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NOS. 8502-8503 OF 2014

SANTOSH GUPTA ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
GOVIND GUPTA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Leave granted.
Interim order passed on 14th December, 2007 shall continue.
Respondent shall continue to pay the interim maintenance in favour of the appellant (wife) and the children. The respondent shall also not evict the appellant or children from the house in question.”

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in these matters and is represented through Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 18th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Library- II, SCI Compound, N.D.

2. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
219, C.K. Daphtary Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR